



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1535

Serial No. 77

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 363/2026

Rahul Choudhary and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate with
Mr. Khem Chand, Advocate

vs

Kajal Choudhary

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Notice in the main as well as in the connected application, returnable within one week. Requisite steps for service upon respondent be taken within a period of one week. '*Dasti*' service is also permitted.
2. In view of the urgency expressed by learned counsel for the petitioner the present matter be listed in next regular cause list. Let service affidavit be also filed.
3. List on **24.04.2026**.

**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**

Jammu
17.04.2026
Nikhil