



Sr.No. 88 2026:JKLHC-JMU:1535

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 363/2026

Rahul Choudhary and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

Kajal Choudhary

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Ranvijay Singh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioners are ready to provide shelter to the respondent and are also willing to bear the expenses for such accommodation.

In this view of the matter, learned counsel for the respondent shall report instructions by the next date of hearing.

List on **05.05.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
24.04.2026
Mihul