



Sr. N

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1535

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 363/2026

Rahul Choudhary and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate.

vs

Kajal Choudhary

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

- 01.** Matter is taken out of turn on the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 02.** Adjourned on his request.
- 03.** List on **15.05.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
05.05.2026
Sushant